W.B. I	ADEM No. 27
First i	nno gation of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.
1.	Dist Bankura Sub-Divn Bishmupur PS Sonamukhi Year 2024 FIR No.110/24Date 5:5:24
2.	(i) Act
	(iii) Act Y Sections Other Acts & Sections A6A(c) B. C. Act
2	(a) Conserved Distry References: Entry No. 215-
3.	(a) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 215 Time 14:15 hm. (b) Occurrence of Offence: Day Sunday Date 5:5.24 Time hm = 13:35 hb.
	(b) Occurrence of Offence: Day Date Date No. 11116 http://doi.org/10.115 http://doi.org/
	(c) Information Received Date 5:5:24 Time 14:15 Wrs.
	G.D. No. 215 at the Police Station Songmuch
4.	Type of information: Written / Oral Typed withen
5.	Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. North, Approx. 12 K.M.
	(a) Address Vill. Radhamohanpuro, P.C. Songonuchi, Dist. Bankura. J. L. No. 110, Anchay No. X
	(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.
	District
6.	Complaint / Information : •
	(a) Name Shyamal Nandi, Asp of Police
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name Not noted
	(c) Date / Year of Birth No.4 no.40
	(d) Nationality Pndian
	(e) Address Sonamukhi P.S., Dist. Bammura.
_	(e) Address Queron Mari (35) Slp of.
7.	Details of Known / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with full particulars. (2) Satish Bawa (35), 3/0 dt.
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary) (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) Sonamukii, Dist. Bannowia.
8.	Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant
9	
9.	Particulars of properties stolen / involved: (attach separate sheet, if required): (U. D. L. H. W.) Plastic Jerry Carro contain, quantify approx 10 litres ID. Liquor in each jerry can. (2) One Bajaj pulsar having regd. no. NB 68AC 3932:
	V V
10.	Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :
11.	Inquest report / U.D.: Case No. if any:
12.	FIR Contents: (Attach separate Sheet, if required) The uniginal typed woithen complaint of the complainment which is treated as fir is attached hereweith.
13.	1.40/00 120 041
13.	Action taken . Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) ars
	•
	0.00 0 41 N P- 1- A
	registered the case and tookup the investigation / directed ALL Sulkhavion Fanda 4
	transferred to P.S
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.
	Inspectof-Hi Charge Sonamukhi P.S. DistBankura W.B. Greeparing Rundy Lg.
	Signature of the officer-in-charge, Police Station with
	Name: Smelparana Kundy
	Signature / Thumb Impression of Rank: LSI of Police, Sonamuchi Pl.
	the Complainant / Informant Number if any : Dt 5 · 5 · 24

To
The Inspector-in-Charge,
Sonamukhi Police Station, Dist - Bankura

Sub: Prayer for lodging a FIR.

Sir,

In producing herewith one arrested accused person namely Satish Bauri (M/35Y), S/O- Lt. Priyanath Bauri of Vill- Alampur, P.S- Sonamukhi, Dist- Bankura along with seized articles i.e. (1) 02 (Two) plastic jerry cans contains quantity approx 10 liters I.D Liquor in each jerry can, (ii) one Bajaj Pulsar having registration No. WB 68AC 3932 & (iii) 02 (Two) plastic bottles containing ID liquor of approx 375 ml control sample collected from the jerry cans.

The fact is that, today (05.05.2024) morning at about 12:35 hrs. while I, ASI Shyamal Nandi along with 1] C/2729 Dilip Kr. Dome, 2] NVF 0738 Dilip Maity was performing morning mobile duty at P.S area vide Sonamukhi P.S GDE No - 193, dated - 05.05.24 & C.C No - 923, dated - 05.05.24 I received a source information that, an unknown person has been selling ID liquor at Radhamohanpur village under Sonamukhi PS without any valid license. Accordingly, I informed the matter to I/C Sonamukhi PS and as per his direction I along with force left for Radhamohanpur village to work out the information. At 13:05 hrs I along with my accompanying force reached at Radhamohanpur village and noticed that one unknown person had been selling ID liquor to his customers. Seeing Police personnel, the customers who were purchasing liquor started to flee away. Some of us chased them, but all of the customers managed to flee away. The seller also tried to flee from there by his motor cycle and the ID Liquor contained in jerry cans loaded in his motor cycle. Somehow we manage to apprehend him and interrogated him. Being asked he disclosed his identity as Satish Bauri (M/35Y), S/O- Lt. Priyanath Bauri of Vill- Alampur, P.S- Sonamukhi, Dist- Bankura and also failed to produce any valid license/documents regarding the selling of ID liquor. He also admitted that he had come from his village Alampur under Sonamukhi PS with the ID liquor filled jerry cans and was selling the same at Radhamohanpur village under Sonamukhi PS for his wrongful gain. He also disclosed that he had been running such kind of illegal business of selling ID liquor since long time. During search I found 02 (Two) plastic jerry cans containing quantity approx 10 liters I.D Liquor in each jerry can in his possession. Accordingly I seized the same from his possession under proper seizure list. I also collected 375 ml. I.D liquor as control sample contained in a plastic bottle from the jerry cans and also labeled it properly and also seized his motor cycle having registration No.- WB 68AC 3932 under proper seizure list. The seizure of the above articles were done in between 13:15 hrs and 13:35 hrs. After that, I arrested the seller namely Satish Bauri (M/35Y), S/O- Lt. Priyanath Bauri of Vill-Alampur, P.S- Sonamukhi, Dist- Bankura at 13:45 hrs after maintaining all legal formalities of Hon'ble Apex Court and NHRC rules regarding arrest. The seized articles are kept in PS malkhana and compound.

Under the above circumstance, I request you to start a specific case against the arrested seller namely Satish Bauri (M/35Y), S/O- Lt. Priyanath Bauri of Vill- Alampur, P.S- Sonamukhi, Dist-Bankura under proper section of law and arrange for investigation.

Encl. Original Arrest Memo & Seizure list

Received on 05.05.24 at 14:15 hrs. and storted Sonamukhi Ps. Case No. 110/24 Dt 5.5.24 Uls 46 A (C)

B.E. Act:

Sucepains Mundy

Yours faithfully

ASI Shyamal Nandi ASI Sonamukhi PS, Dist-Bankura

05 5 24